

City of Oakley Public Works Department
 Downtown Gateway Plaza and Infrastructure Improvement Project - CIP No. 205
 Certified Bid Tabulation Bid opening: October 20, 2022 at 2:00 P.M. at the Civic Center

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineers Estimate		R&R Pacific Construction 619 1/2 Main St. Ste. 1 Woodland, Ca, 95695		Bay Cities Paving and Grading 1450 Civic Ct. Bldg B - #400 Concord, Ca. 94520		Ghillotti Bros., Inc. 525 Jacoby St San Rafael, Ca. 94901		Redgwick Construction Co. 21 Heegenberger Ct. Oakland, Ca. 94621		McGuire and Hester 2810 Harbor Bay Parkway Alameda, Ca. 94502		Patriot Contracting, Inc. 4301 Bellencourt Way Union City, Ca. 94587		Mitchell Engineering 1395 Evans Avenue San Francisco, Ca. 94124	
				Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$700,000	\$700,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	496,957.80	\$496,957.80	370,000.00	370,000.00	313,400.00	313,400.00	449,199.00	449,199.00	650,000.00	650,000.00	750,000.00	750,000.00
2	Traffic Control System & Construction Area Signs	1	LS	\$50,000	\$50,000.00	\$86,000.00	\$86,000.00	68,100.00	\$68,100.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	26,100.00	26,100.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00	365,000.00	365,000.00
3	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$50,000	\$50,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	10,715.00	\$10,715.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	24,100.00	24,100.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	2,005.00	2,005.00
4	Storm Water Pollution Control Implementation	1	LS	\$2,000	\$2,000.00	\$17,450.00	\$17,450.00	29,038.26	\$29,038.26	49,000.00	49,000.00	71,800.00	71,800.00	23,650.00	23,650.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	107,123.00	107,123.00
5	Remove Tree	11	EA	\$1,250	\$13,750.00	\$950.00	\$10,450.00	895.00	\$9,845.00	750.00	750.00	900.00	900.00	1,175.00	12,925.00	3,650.00	40,150.00	2,765.00	30,415.00
6	Remove Concrete Pavement & Base Material	2,525	SF	\$15	\$37,875.00	\$8.50	\$21,462.50	4.61	\$11,640.25	4.00	10,100.00	6.00	15,150.00	2.00	5,050.00	12.00	30,300.00	10.00	25,250.00
7	Remove Barricade	1	EA	\$800	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	1,504.52	\$1,504.52	600.00	600.00	100.00	100.00	120.00	120.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	66.00	66.00
8	Remove Temporary Railing (Type K)	3	EA	\$700	\$2,100.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	713.57	\$2,140.71	525.00	1,575.00	980.00	2,940.00	1,150.00	3,450.00	4,350.00	13,050.00	1,497.00	4,491.00
9	Remove Curb and Gutter	15	LF	\$20	\$300.00	\$16.00	\$240.00	124.83	\$1,872.45	32.00	480.00	38.00	570.00	128.00	1,920.00	370.00	5,550.00	10.00	150.00
10	Remove AC Dike	800	LF	\$15	\$12,000.00	\$8.00	\$6,400.00	4.68	\$3,744.00	11.00	8,800.00	1.00	800.00	0.50	400.00	20.00	16,000.00	10.00	8,000.00
11	Remove Fence	440	LF	\$25	\$11,000.00	\$5.50	\$2,420.00	8.26	\$3,634.40	5.50	2,420.00	17.00	7,480.00	17.00	7,480.00	20.00	8,800.00	10.00	4,400.00
12	Remove Wood Beam	80	LF	\$10	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	18.81	\$1,504.80	10.00	800.00	21.00	1,680.00	27.00	2,160.00	50.00	4,000.00	10.00	800.00
13	Remove Wood Retaining Wall	50	LF	\$30	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	30.09	\$1,504.50	25.00	1,250.00	30.00	1,500.00	73.00	3,650.00	100.00	5,000.00	10.00	500.00
14	Remove Wooden Light Pole and Equipment	1	LS	\$1,500	\$1,500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	1,504.52	\$1,504.52	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	2,450.00	2,450.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,644.00	4,644.00
15	Remove Wood Post	7	EA	\$150	\$1,050.00	\$80.00	\$560.00	214.93	\$1,504.51	100.00	700.00	210.00	1,470.00	194.00	1,358.00	500.00	3,500.00	764.00	5,348.00
16	Remove Rock Slope Protection	845	CY	\$50	\$42,250.00	\$25.00	\$21,125.00	37.55	\$31,729.75	32.00	27,040.00	8.00	6,760.00	53.00	44,785.00	125.00	105,625.00	83.00	70,135.00
17	Roadway Excavation	150	CY	\$300	\$45,000.00	\$125.00	\$18,750.00	108.67	\$16,300.50	80.00	12,000.00	120.00	18,000.00	79.00	11,850.00	350.00	52,500.00	893.00	133,950.00
18	Common Excavation	2,010	CY	\$120	\$241,200.00	\$58.00	\$116,580.00	64.58	\$129,805.80	12.00	24,120.00	48.00	96,480.00	38.00	76,380.00	105.00	211,050.00	298.00	598,980.00
19	Engineered Fill	1,000	CY	\$170	\$170,000.00	\$75.00	\$75,000.00	9.18	\$9,180.00	151.00	151,000.00	88.00	88,000.00	80.00	80,000.00	120.00	120,000.00	330.00	330,000.00
20	HMA (Type A)	2,120	TON	\$250	\$530,000.00	\$155.00	\$328,600.00	147.39	\$312,466.80	140.00	296,800.00	160.00	339,200.00	195.00	413,400.00	235.00	498,200.00	210.00	445,200.00
21	RHMA-G	455	TON	\$350	\$159,250.00	\$185.00	\$84,175.00	221.62	\$100,837.10	190.00	86,450.00	260.00	118,300.00	284.00	129,220.00	400.00	182,000.00	221.00	100,555.00
22	2" AC Grind	245	SY	\$10	\$2,450.00	\$25.00	\$6,125.00	37.71	\$9,238.95	6.50	1,592.50	11.00	2,695.00	30.00	7,350.00	90.00	2,250.00	11.00	2,695.00
23	Aggregate Base CL-2	2,640	CY	\$130	\$343,200.00	\$75.00	\$198,000.00	78.27	\$206,632.80	100.00	264,000.00	102.00	269,280.00	96.00	253,440.00	140.00	369,600.00	252.00	665,280.00
24	City Standard Sidewalk	11,535	SF	\$30	\$346,050.00	\$12.00	\$138,420.00	12.77	\$147,301.95	21.00	242,235.00	16.00	184,560.00	13.25	152,838.75	35.00	403,725.00	12.00	138,420.00
25	Decorative Concrete Sidewalk	6,475	SF	\$40	\$259,000.00	\$28.00	\$181,300.00	13.00	\$84,175.00	22.00	142,450.00	17.00	110,075.00	14.00	90,650.00	45.00	291,375.00	15.00	97,125.00
26	City Standard Driveway	365	SF	\$40	\$14,600.00	\$16.50	\$6,022.50	23.39	\$8,537.35	45.00	16,425.00	48.00	17,520.00	34.00	12,410.00	45.00	16,425.00	20.00	7,300.00
27	City Standard Curb and Gutter	2,940	LF	\$50	\$147,000.00	\$32.00	\$94,080.00	56.87	\$167,197.80	67.50	198,450.00	71.00	208,740.00	60.00	176,400.00	55.00	161,700.00	94.00	276,360.00
28	City Standard 6" Vertical Curb	1,060	LF	\$40	\$42,400.00	\$32.00	\$33,920.00	48.79	\$51,717.40	49.00	51,940.00	62.00	65,720.00	52.00	55,120.00	55.00	58,300.00	61.00	64,660.00
29	City Standard 8" Vertical Curb	135	LF	\$45	\$6,075.00	\$32.00	\$4,320.00	52.71	\$7,115.85	66.00	8,910.00	78.00	10,530.00	71.00	9,585.00	100.00	13,500.00	64.00	8,640.00
30	City Standard Concrete Valley Gutter	1,545	SF	\$40	\$61,800.00	\$42.00	\$64,890.00	18.07	\$27,918.15	26.00	40,170.00	25.00	38,625.00	16.00	24,720.00	80.00	123,600.00	28.00	43,260.00
31	Curb Ramp (Caltrans Case A)	4	EA	\$7,000	\$28,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	5,144.28	\$20,577.12	3,700.00	14,800.00	6,100.00	24,400.00	6,200.00	24,800.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	2,765.00	11,060.00
32	Curb Ramp (Caltrans Case C)	2	EA	\$8,000	\$16,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	5,844.28	\$11,688.56	3,800.00	7,600.00	6,700.00	13,400.00	6,925.00	13,850.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	2,765.00	5,530.00
33	Curb Ramp (Caltrans Case F)	2	EA	\$7,000	\$14,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	3,144.28	\$6,288.56	4,100.00	8,200.00	36,000.00	72,000.00	4,225.00	8,450.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	2,765.00	5,530.00
34	Detectable Warning Surface	165	SF	\$20	\$3,300.00	\$32.00	\$5,280.00	80.00	\$13,200.00	35.00	5,775.00	91.00	15,015.00	80.00	13,200.00	80.00	13,200.00	55.00	9,075.00
35	Concrete Lateral Brace	40	LF	\$90	\$3,600.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	112.00	\$4,480.00	350.00	14,000.00	190.00	7,600.00	149.00	5,960.00	100.00	4,000.00	166.00	6,640.00
36	Deepened Curb and Gutter	545	LF	\$120	\$65,400.00	\$95.00	\$51,775.00	98.52	\$53,693.40	250.00	136,250.00	240.00	130,800.00	100.00	54,500.00	75.00	40,875.00	304.00	165,680.00
37	Deepened Curb	90	LF	\$100	\$9,000.00	\$95.00	\$8,550.00	127.96	\$11,516.40	305.00	27,450.00	280.00	25,200.00	155.00	13,950.00	55.00	4,950.00	199.00	17,910.00
38	Retaining Curb	1,105	LF	\$250	\$276,250.00	\$90.00	\$99,450.00	419.78	\$463,856.90	150.00	165,750.00	480.00	530,400.00	412.00	455,260.00	75.00	82,875.00	260.00	287,300.00
39	Reinforced Concrete Retaining Wall	2,710	SF	\$215	\$582,650.00	\$196.00	\$531,160.00	87.03	\$235,851.30	140.00	379,400.00	89.00	241,190.00	69.00	186,990.00	130.00	352,300.00	53.00	143,630.00
40	Reinforced Concrete Bus Pad	1,940	SF	\$85	\$164,900.00	\$26.00	\$50,840.00	19.24	\$37,440.00	24.00	44,160.00	23.00	42,320.00	24.00	44,160.00	100.00	184,000.00	33.00	60,720.00
41	6" Black Coated Chain Link Fence	410	LF	\$85	\$34,850.00	\$165.00	\$67,650.00	83.00	\$34,030.00	98.00	40,180.00	160.00	65,600.00	69.00	28,290.00	180.00	73,800.00	110.00	45,100.00
42	6" Chain Link Fence	110	LF	\$75	\$8,250.00	\$135.00	\$14,850.00	92.00	\$10,120.00	92.00	10,120.00	120.00	13,200.00	92.00	10,120.00	180.00	19,800.00	88.00	9,680.00
43	Wooden Fence	55	LF	\$95	\$5,225.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	400.00	\$22,000.00	50.00	2,750.00	190.00	10,450.00	500.00	27,500.00	250.00	13,750.00	88.00	4,840.00
44	Rock Slope Protection	280	CY	\$100	\$28,000.00	\$75.00	\$21,000.00	21.31	\$5,966.80	142.00	39,760.00	120.00	33,600.00	180.00	50,400.00	60.00	16,800.00	123.00	34,440.00
45	Trash Enclosure	1	LS	\$45,000	\$45,000.00	\$46,800.00	\$46,800.00	103,104.27	\$103,104.27	92,000.00	92,000.00	151,200.00	151,200.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	105,879.00	105,879.00
46	Remove Concrete Flared End Section	1	EA	\$1,000	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	573.25	\$573.25	400.00	400.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	750.00	750.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	2,292.00	2,292.00
47	City Standard Type I Inlet	5	EA	\$10,000	\$50,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$26,000.00	7,725.1											